










11
12

2222
523

2223

109

22

23
5



16 7

16

7





6 7









3

4



2

3



4

5











Index# Description Part No. Qty
1 pressure gauge TY10003-04 1
2 nylon ring TY12001.1-15 1
3 hydraulic cylinder TY12001.1 1
4 frame TY10003.1 1
5 round nut TY12001.1-11 1
6 bolster plate TY12001-04 2
7 press platform TY10003.2 1
8 rails TY10003-03 2
9 bolt M10×25 GB5781 4
10 washer 10 GB97 4
11 spring washer 10 GB93 4
12 nut M10 GB6170 4
13 bolt M8×16 GB5781 1
14 washer 8 GB97 1
15 spring washer 8 GB93 1
16 lower bolster pins TY10003-02 2
17 washer 6 GB97 1
18 spring washer 6 GB93 1
19 hose TY12001.2.3 1
20 pump T710015Y.0 1
21 bolt M6×16 GB5781 1
22 lifting ring TY12001.1-12 1
23 cylinder support plate TY10003.1-04 1





Index# Part No. Description Qty
1 T710015.1-04 handle grip 1
2 T710015Y-01 handle 1
3 QLQD2B.2-5 torsional spring latch 3
4 T710015.1-02 socket 1
5 T710016Y-03 socket spring 1
6 T710015.1-13 pin 3
7 T710015Y-03 piston 1
8 QF4-18a seal 2
9 QF4-42a O-ring 2
10 T710015Y-04 clamping nut 1
11 T710015.1-08 copper pad 1
12 T710015Y-02 spring 1
13 GB308 6mm stell ball 2
14 T710015.1-05 connecting rod 1
15 T710015.1.2-01a release valve stem 1
16 GB879 pin φ3×20 1
17 T710015.1.2-02a release valve stem handle 1
18 QLQ2.1-17 O-ring 1
19 GB308 8mm stell ball 1
20 Y710015Y.1 base 1
21 GB3452.1 O-ring 8.5×2.65G 1
22 T815005L.3-24 seal screw 1
23 GB308 2mm stell ball 1
24 TH930001.2-05 spring plate 1
25 T710015.1-14 spring 1
26 TH930001.2-04 O-ring 1
27 TH930001.2-02 seal 1
28 T710015.1-10 pressure adjusting screw 1





Index# Description Part No. Qty.
1 bolt M20X25 TY12001.1-17 1
2 gauge connection nut TY12001.1-14 1
3 sealing washer TY12001.1-15 1
4 gauge coupler TY12001.1-13 1
5 cylinder TY12001.1.1 1
6 dust cap QF4-34 1
7 coupler QF4.6 1
8 bolt TY20001Q.1-01 1
9 round wire snap ring TY12001.1-09 1
10 ring TY12001.1-08 1
11 Y-ring TY12001.1-22 1
12 back ring TY12001.1-23 1
13 piston ring TY12001.1-06b 1
14 O-ring TY12001.1-07a 1
15 ring TY12001.1-21 1
16 bolt M8X12 GB70 1
17 spring TY12001.1.2 1
18 round wire snap ring TY12001.1-02 1
19 nut M8 GB41 1
20 retainer TY12001.1-10a 1
21 under round nut TY12001.1-12 1
22 upper round nut TY12001.1-11 1
23 protecting cap TY12001.1-01 1
24 piston TY12001.1-04 1
25 round wire snap ring TY12001.1-20 1
26 rectangle ring QLZ2C.6-17a 1
27 O-ring TY12001.1-18 1
28 ring TY12001.1-19 1
29 guide ring TY12001.1-24 1




